Social contribution for offsetting arising from Option established in article 8º of Provisional
Measure nº. 2,158-35 of August 24, 2001

65 - - 65

1) Deferred tax assets are classified in their totality as Non-current.

II - The deferred tax liabilities balance and its changes are represented by:

12/31/2022
Realization /

Reversal
Increase 12/31/2023

Reflected in income 1,664 (730) 798 1,732

Adjustment of deposits in guarantee and provisions 894 - 186 1,080

Adjustments to fair value of trading securities and derivative financial instruments 721 (721) 171 171

Adjustments of operations carried out on the future settlement market - - 365 365

Post-employment benefits 7 (7) - -

Other 42 (2) 76 116

Reflected in stockholders’ equity - Adjustments to fair value of available for sale securities 76 - 931 1,007

Total (1) 1,740 (730) 1,729 2,739

Net Total (Asset - Liabilities) 37,116 (10,011) 10,537 37,642

1) Deferred tax liabilities are classified in their totality as Non-current.

III - The estimate of realization and present value of deferred tax assets are:

Year of realization

Deferred tax assets

Social contribution
for offsetting

%
Temporary
differences

%
Tax loss/social

contribution loss
carryforwards

% Total %

2024 12,108 30.2% 235 100.0% 12,343 30.6% - -

2025 6,085 15.2% - - 6,085 15.1% - -

2026 6,600 16.4% - - 6,600 16.3% - -

2027 6,688 16.6% - - 6,688 16.6% - -

2028 2,678 6.7% - - 2,678 6.6% - -

After 2028 5,987 14.9% - - 5,987 14.8% 65 100.0%

Total 40,146 100.0% 235 100.0% 40,381 100.0% 65 100.0%

Present Value (1) 35,179 224 35,403 49

1) The average funding rate, net of tax effects, was used to determine the present value.

Projections of future taxable income include estimates of macroeconomic variables, exchange rates, interest rates, volumes of financial operations and service
fees and other factors, which can vary in relationto actual data and amounts.

Net income in the financial statements is not directly related to the taxable income for income tax and socialcontribution, due to differences between accounting
criteria and the tax legislation, in addition to corporateaspects. Accordingly, it is recommended that changes in realization of deferred tax assets presented above